

Our Ref: 183/2023  
APRIL 2023

## Re: Your request made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000

Under The Freedom of Information Act 2000, could you kindly answer the following questions:

1. How much has your Trust spent on specialist bariatric equipment for obese/bariatric patients (patients over 160kg) during the last five financial years? Please give a figure for each year: 2018/19, 2019/20, 2020/21, 2021/22, 2022/23.

Sum of Value	Column Labels					Grand
Row Labels	2018/19	2019/20	2020/21	2021/22	2022/23	Total
BARI ACCESSORIES			150	325	276	751
BARI APOLLO			585	411		996
BARI ARISE RECLINER CHAIR	5,645	7,200	1,395			14,240
BARI ARISE1000	30,659	7,560	35,745	27,697	19,538	121,199
BARI COMMODE	5,768	4,145	4,820	6,885	7,735	29,353
BARI EQUIPMENT		12,206			114	12,320
BARI MMO8000	21,856	25,973	17,063	17,072	20,645	102,608
BARI RISER RECLINER	60		4,530	2,463	6,510	13,563
BARI ROTUNDA	10,890	12,485	14,280	31,905	31,883	101,443
BARI STATIC CHAIR	13,852	10,624	21,848	23,210	32,956	102,490
BARI TILT IN SPACE		17,050	263	4,049	5,670	27,031
BARI WALKING FRAME			4,440	128	1,906	6,474
BARI10	18,135	52,426	33,375	24,341	45,771	174,048
BARIA CHAIR	648	2,310				2,958
<b>Grand Total</b>	<b>107,513</b>	<b>151,980</b>	<b>138,493</b>	<b>138,485</b>	<b>173,005</b>	<b>709,475</b>

2. How many patients needed special adaptations due to their weight in the past 12 months? 100
3. Please give a breakdown of the amounts spent by the Trust by the type of specialist bariatric equipment. See above chart
  - 3.1 If equipment is used on a rental contract basis, please provide a list of contracts, including the values and suppliers. Medstrom – values are determined on usage
4. How many bariatric beds does the Trust own? 0
5. How many bariatric fridges does the Trust own? 0



**Doncaster and Bassetlaw  
Teaching Hospitals**  
NHS Foundation Trust

Our Ref: 183/2023  
APRIL 2023